

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Al Bauman has served admirably as Little Falls Basketball Coach for 15 years; and

WHEREAS: Al Bauman has dedicated himself to developing the skills of players of all ages; and

WHEREAS: Al Bauman's enthusiasm and leadership has made the Little Falls basketball program a

model for the state; and

WHEREAS: Al Bauman's talents were recognized statewide when he was asked to coach the 1982-1983

Minnesota All-Star team; and

WHEREAS: At Bauman has demonstrated that he is deserving of the respect, admiration, loyalty and

love of all who call him "Coach;"

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Sunday, May 4, 1986, to be

AL BAUMAN DAY

STATE OF MINNESOTATE
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
MAY 9 1986
Gran Andrew Showe

Secretary of State

in Minnesota.

The second second second

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this first day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six, and of the State the one hundred twenty-seventh.

of the State the one hundred twenty-seventh.

P3 (0644)

والمعرفوا ويتراطرو فالإواراء يتخرف